THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY BY-LAW NO. 5-72

BEING A BY-LAW APPOINTING FRANK W. DENTON, P. ENG., ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER FOR THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT Mr. Frank W. Denton, P. Eng., be and is hereby appointed Assistant City Engineer for The Corporation of the City of North Bay effective December 6, 1971.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 24TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1972.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 24TH DAY OF JANUARY, 1972.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED

THIS 7th DAY OF February, 1972.

MAYOR

CLEAN CLEBK